TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESP Electronic Systems Protection Inc.		01/04/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronic Systems Protection Inc.	
Street Address:	517 North Industrial Drive	
City:	Zebulon	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27597	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1694082	ESP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (301) 424-3640

Email: efile@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara A. Friedman

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard Suite 400
Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara A. Friedman
Signature:	/Barbara A. Friedman/
Date:	01/04/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0763

900095590

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark_from_ESP_Canada#page1.tif source=Trademark_from_ESP_Canada#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ESP Electronic Systems Protection Inc. (also identified, erroneously, in the trademark records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as "Electronics Systems Protection, Inc.") ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, adopted, used and is the owner of record of the design trademark "ESP" and the goodwill associated therewith, as well as the U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1694082 ("the Registered Mark");

WHEREAS, Electronic Systems Protection Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, acquired certain assets of Assignor in an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 31, 2005, including but not limited to, the Registered Mark, the good will associated therewith and the trademark registration therefor, Reg. No. 1694082; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the transfer of ownership of the Registered Mark as a result of the aforementioned acquisition of certain assets by Assignee, including, but not limited to, all right, title, and interest in and to the Registered Mark, the goodwill developed therein, and the Federal Trademark Registration therefor, Reg. No. 1694082.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Registered Mark, along with U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1694082, and the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Registered Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and

1 10+2

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Registered Mark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This confirmatory assignment is executed this 4th day of January, 2008.

ESP Electronic Systems Protection Inc.

By: ___

Name: Kim Alfreds

Title: President

4282